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HEYWOOD @900

Without light kit

White + Pine V 220-240~
Blanco + Pino 33805 Hz 50/60

Black + Dark Wood 33806 V 220-240~
Negro + Madera Oscura Hz 50/60

White + Pine V 100-240~
Blanco + Pino 33805WP Hz 50/60

Black + Dark Wood V 100-240~
Negro + Madera Oscura 33806WP Hz 50/60

Sizes mm 0900 H.268

Medidas inch ©35,4 H.10,6

Wigh

Poso Kg3,0-Lb6,6

With light kit

White + Pine V 220-240~
Blanco + Pino 33805-1TW Hz 50/60

Black + Dark Wood V 220-240~
Negro + Madera Oscura 33806-1TW Hz 50/60

White + Pine V 220-240~
Blanco + Pino 3380SWP-1TW ), 50/60

Black + Dark Wood V 220-240~
Negro + Madera Oscura 33806WP-1TW Hz 50/60

Sizes mm ©900 H.274

Medidas inch @35,4 H.10,7

Wigh

Peso Kg 3,2-Lbh 70

Max power used W35 Maxi!num RPM 300
Potencia max Maximo

Maximum air flow mémin 136 Speeds 6
Caudal maximo CFM 4.850 Velicidades

Service Value .

Valor de Servicio (m3/min)/W 4.5

For ceilig fan with light Kit. Specifications:

Para ventiladores con kit de luz. Especificaciones:

LED MAX 10W 2700K-4000K-6000K
This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F _‘\Clj’_ —_—
Este producto contiene una fuente luminosa de la clase eficiencia energética F B L&
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HEYWOOD 01320

Without light kit

White + Pine V 220-240~
Blanco + Pino 33810 Hz 50/60
Black + Dark Wood 33809 V 220-240~
Negro + Madera Oscura Hz 50/60
White + Pine V 100-240~
Blanco + Pino 33s1owp Hz 50/60
Black + Dark Wood V 100-240~
Negro + Madera Oscura 33809WP Hz 50/60
Sizes mm 01320 H.268

Medidas inch @52,0 H.10,6

Wigh

Peso Kg 3,40 - Lb 74

With light kit

White + Pine V 220-240~
Blanco + Pino 33810-1TW Hz 50/60
Black + Dark Wood V 220-240~
Negro + Madera Oscura 33809-1TW Hz 50/60
White + Pine V 220-240~
Blanco + Pino 33810WP-1TW 4, 50760
Black + Dark Wood V 220-240~
Negro + Madera Oscura 33809WP-1TW Hz 50/60
Sizes mm 91320 H.274

Medidas inch @52,0 H.10,7

Wigh

Peso Kg 3,60 - Lb 79

Max power used W35 Maximum RPM 173
Potencia max Maximo
Maximum air flow mémin 175 Speeds 6
Caudal méaximo CFM 6.234 Velicidades

Service Value
Valor de Servicio

(m3/min)/W 5,3
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Assembly and installation see

on page 08.

Meétodo de montaje e instalacion ver en pag 08.
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HEYWOOD 0900-01320
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H- Only for Heywood with light kit
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| - Heywood @900/ 35,4”

| - Heywood @1320/51.9”

3 uds

Note: “In WP fan versions, receiver not included, please request the corresponding reference.”
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HEY 0900

Without light kit

o
>
I
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White + White ABS 33824 V 220-240~
Blanco + ABS blanco Hz 50/60
Black + Black ABS 33825 V 220-240~
Negro + ABS negro Hz 50/60
White + White ABS V 100-240~
Blanco + ABS blanco 33824WP Hz 50/60
Black + Black ABS V 100-240~
Negro + ABS negro 33825WP Hz 50/60
Sizes mm 0900 H.268

Medidas inch @35,4 H.10,6

Wigh

Peso Kg 3,0 - Lh 6,6

With light kit

White + White ABS V 220-240~
Blanco + ABS blanco 33824-1TW Hz 50/60
Black + Black ABS V 220-240~
Negro + ABS negro 33825-1TW Hz 50/60
White + White ABS V 220-240~
Blanco + ABS blanco 33824WPTTW b7 50/60
Black + Black ABS V 220-240~
Negro + ABS negro 33825WP-ITW b, 50760
Sizes mm ©900 H.274

Medidas inch ©35,4 H.10,7

Wigh

Peso Kg 3,2-Lbh 70

Max power used W35 Maxi!num RPM 300
Potencia max Maximo
Maximum air flow mémin 136 Speeds 6
Caudal méaximo CFM 4.850 Velicidades

Service Value
Valor de Servicio

(m3/min)/W 4,5

For ceilig fan with light Kit. Specifications:

Para ventiladores con kit de luz. Especificaciones:

LED MAX 10W 2700K-4000K-6000K

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F
Este producto contiene una fuente luminosa de la clase eficiencia energética F
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Heywood & Hey

Assembly and installation see on page 08.
Meétodo de montaje e instalacion ver en pag 08.
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HEY 0900
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Note: “In WP fan versions, receiver not included, please request the corresponding reference.”

J FEEEEFE
ofofofcXccye

i — @@ o o

05 Faro Barcelona



IMPORTANT

@ ENGLISH

The manuals contain the complete instructions for installing and ope-
rating with your fan safely. Remember to tighten all screws firmly and
make all connections correctly

@ ESPANOL

El manual de contiene las instrucciones completas para instalar y ope-
rar con su ventilador de forma segura.

Recuerde apretar firmemente todos los tornillos y hacer todas las cone-
xiones correctamente.

@ CATALA

Els manuals conten les instruccions completes per instal-lar i operar
amb el seu ventilador de forma segura.

Recordi estrenyer fermament tots els cargols i fer totes les connexions
correctament.

@ FRANGAIS

Le manuel d’utilisation contient les instructions complétes pour installer
et utiliser votre ventilateur en toute sécurité.

N’oubliez pas de serrer toutes les vis fermement et de faire toutes les
connexions correctement

@ ITALIANO

I manuale operativo contiene le istruzioni complete per installare ed
utilizzare il suo ventilatore in totale sicurezza.

Ricordi di avvitare bene tutti | bulloni e realizzare tutte le connessioni
nella maniera corretta.

@ PORTUGES

O manual de operagéo contém as instrugdes completas para instalagéo
e operagdo com o seu ventilador com seguranga. Lembre-se de apertar
firmemente todos os parafusos e fazer todas as conexdes corretamen-
te.

@ DEUSTCH
Die Betriebsanleitung enthalt vollstdndige Anweisungen fir die siche-
re Installation und den sicheren Betrieb |hres Ventilators. Denken Sie
daran, alle Schrauben fest anzuziehen und alle Verbindungen korrekt
herzustellen.

@ NEDERLANDS

De gebruikshandleiding bevat de volledige instructies voor de installatie
en de veilige bediening van uw ventilator.

Vergeet niet om alle schroeven stevig vast te draaien, en alle verbinding
correct aan te sluiten.

Heywood & Hey

@ EAAHNIKH

To eyxelpidlo Aeitoupyiag TrepiExel TIG TAAPEIS 0dnyieg yia Tnv
EYKATAOTOON KAl AEITOUPYIQ JE TOV AVEUIOTAPA GAG PUE ATPAAEIQ.
QuunBeite va oiteTe KaAG OAeg TIG Bideg Kal va KAVETE CwWaTA OAn Tn
auvdeopoloyia.

@ pycckun

PyKOBOﬂ,CTBO no 3Kcnnyatauynm cOoAep>XUT NOJIHble UHCTPYKUWUKU MO
YCTaHOBKe U 6630I‘|aCHOMy MCNOJSIb30BaHUIO Ballero BeHTUNATopa.
He 3a6y,cu>Te Kpenko 3aTAHYTb BCE€ BUHTbI U NpaBUIiIbHO YCTaHOBUTb
BCe coeaunHeHUA.

@ CESKY

Provozni pfiruCka obsahuje kompletni pokyny pro instalaci a bezpecny
provoz vaseho ventilatoru.

Nezapomerite pevné dotdhnout vSechny Srouby a vSe spravné pfipojit!

@ PoLsKI

Instrukcja obstugi zawiera kompletne wskazowki dotyczgce bezpiecz-
nego instalowania i obstugi wentylatora.

Pamietaj, aby mocno dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby i prawidtowo wykonaé
wszystkie potgczenia!

@ BbNrAPCKU

PbKOBOACTBOTO 3@ eKcrnnoaTauns Cbabpx)a MbIHUTE UHCTPYKLMUM 3a
H6e3onacHo MOHTUpaHe 1 paboTa ¢ Ballus BEHTUMNaTop.

He 3abpaBsiiiTe aa 3aTerHeTe 34paBo BCUYKU BUHTOBE U a CBbPXETE
NpaBuHO BCUYKU BPB3KU.

@ SLOVENCINA

Navod na obsluhu obsahuje Uplné pokyny na instalaciu a bezpeénu pre-
vadzku s ventilatorom.

Nezabudnite pevne utiahnut vSetky skrutky a urobit vSetky pripojenia

spravne.
il @
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When the luminaire reaches its end of life, take it to the nearest clean point.
Recicle la luminaria en el punto verde cuando ésta llegue al final de su vida util.



WARNINGS

Locations
<13m2 13-17m2 17-28m2 >28m2
<@107cm 2107-132cm @132-165cm <@165cm
Security
—-@ —

@ n' III»

S= 4 x Kg of ceiling fan

!

v

The support must support at least 4 times the weight of the fan.
El soporte debe aguantar como minimo 4 veces el peso del ventilador.

v

min 0,6m / 23,62

min 2,3m / 90,55"

D
);,

oJ\

O A

O A

O A

+ info
& O Q O
<S>
www.faro.es +34 918 315 425 Calle Dinamica N°1, .
faro@lorefar.com +34 937723965 Pol. Ind. Santa Rita yfOed@6in
em 902 165 166 08755 Castellbisbal, Barcelona, Spain

OF210
= i

i
] e

07 Faro Barcelona



ASSEMBLY
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2 options:

With decorative cup G
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ASSEMBLY

NOTE: Heywood without light kit & Hey

NOTE: Heywood with light kit
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Yellow / Green

Brown Blue

Yellow/Green| |

Yellow / Green

Blue Black Yellow/Green

Yellow/Green Black Blue
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Heywood & Hey
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Grey

Red
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REMOTE CONTROL
D
L~
‘ 9 “D”: DIM is on ~— \D/
“0”: NO DIM & Accessories |
L= |
2pcs x 1,5V AAA (no incl)
\_/ L= — = N ——

@ ENGLISH
1- Turn the ceiling fan on and off.
2- Reverse function for winter & summer.
3- Ceiling fan speeds: 1 (the lowest) to 6 (the highest).
4- Breeze: The ceiling fan speeds automatic cycle between 1 to 6
speeds.
5- Light Dimmer: Only for celing fans with dimmable light kit.
6- Timer: The fan stops after 1h/4h/8h.
7- Only for celing fans with light kit: turn on, turn off and change the
light color.
8- Vacation mode: switch on the light 5 minutes each 2 or 3 hours.
9- “D” Dim is ON.

“O” Dim is OFF. For lihgt kit no dimmable, ceilinf fans without light kit
and accessories.

1

@ ESPANOL
1- Pone en marcha y apaga el ventilador.
2- Funcion inversa (invierno-verano).
3- Velocidades del ventilador: 1 (la mas lenta) a 6 (la mas rapida).
4- Funcién brisa: la velocidad de ventilador cambia autométicamente
pasando por las seis velocidades.
5- Regula la intensidad de la luz cuando el ventilador lleve kit de luz
regulable.
6- Temporizador: el ventilador funcionara durante 1h, 4h o 8h.
7- Sélo para ventiladores con kit de luz: enciende, apaga y regula la el
color de la luz cuando el ventilador lo permita.
8- Modo vacaciones: Enciende y apaga la luz del ventilador durante 5
minutos cada 2 o 3 horas.
9- “D” Dim encendido.

“O” Dim apagado. Para kits de luz no regulables, ventiladores sin kit
de luz y accesorios.

Faro Barcelona



REMOTE CONTROL

@ CATALA
1- Posa en marxa i apaga el ventilador.
2- Funci6 inversa (hivern-estiu).
3- Velocitats del ventilador: 1 (la més lenta) a 6 (la més rapida).
4- Funcié brisa: la velocitat de ventilador canvia automaticament pas-
sant per les sis velocitats.
5- Regulador de llum: només per a ventiladors de sostre amb kit de
llum regulable.
6- Temporitzador: el ventilador funcionara durant 1h, 4h o 8h.
7- Només per a ventiladors amb kit de llum: encén, apaga i canvia el
color de la llum.
8- Funcié vacances: Encén i apaga la llum del ventilador durant 5
minuts cada 2 o 3 hores.
9- “D” Dim ences.

“O” Dim apagat. Per a kits de llum no regulables, ventiladors sense
kit de llum i accessoris.
@ FRANGAIS
1- Allume et éteint le ventilateur.
2- Fonction inverse pour I'hiver et I'été: changer la direction du tour du
ventilateur.
3- Vitesses du ventilateur de plafond: 1 (le plus bas) a 5 (le plus élevé).
4- Fonction brise : la vitesse du ventilateur change automatiquement
tout en passant par les six vitesses.
5- Gradateur de lumiére : uniqguement pour les ventilateurs de plafond
avec kit d’éclairage a intensité variable.
6- Avec Programmateur: le ventilateur s’arréte aprés 1h / 4h / 8h.
7- Uniguement pour les ventilateurs de plafond avec kit d’éclairage :
allumez, éteignez et changez la couleur de la lumiére.
8- Mode vacances: allumez le kit d’éclairage du ventilateur de plafond 5
minutes toutes les 2 ou 3 heures.
9-“D” Dim est activé.

“O” Dim est désactivé. Pour kit d’éclairage non dimmable, ventilateurs
de plafond sans kit d’éclairage et accessoires.

@ ITALIANO
1- Accende e spegne il ventilatore.
2- Funzione inversa inverno-estate.
3- Velocita: da 1 (la piu bassa) a 5 (la piu alta).
4- Funzione Breeze: la velocita della ventola cambia automaticamente
attraverso le sei velocita.
5- Regolazione dell'intensita luminosa: solo per ventilatori da soffitto
con kit luce dimmerabile.
6- Timer: la ventola funzionera per 1h, 4h o 8h.
7- Solo per ventilatori da soffitto con kit luce: accendi, spegni e cambia
il colore della luce.
8- Modalita vacanza: accendi e spegni la luce della ventola per 5 minuti
ogni 2 o 3 ore.
9- “D” Dim & ON.

“O” Dim & OFF. Per kit luci non dimmerabili, ventilatori a soffitto senza
kit luci e accessori.

@ PORTUGES
1- Desligue o ventilador.
2- Fungéo inverno-verao inversa.
3- Velocidades: 1 (a mais baixa) a 5 (a mais alta)
4- Fungao Breeze: a velocidade do ventilador muda automaticamente
através das seis velocidades.
5- Regulagado da intensidade luminosa: Apenas para ventiladores de
teto com kit de luz regulavel.
6- O ventilador funcionara por 1h, 4h ou 8h.
7- Apenas para ventiladores de teto com kit de luz: liga, desliga e muda
a corda luz.
8- Modo férias: Acende e apaga a luz do ventilador por 5 minutos a
cada 2 ou 3 horas.
9- “D” Dim esta LIGADO.

“O” Dim esta DESLIGADO. Para kit de luz sem dimerizagao, ventila-
dores de teto sem kit de luz e acessorios.

@ DEUSTCH

1- Schalten Sie den Liifter aus.

2- Umgekehrte Winter-Sommer-Funktion.

3- Geschwindigkeiten: 1 (die niedrigste) bis 6 (die héchste)

4- Breeze-Funktion: Die Luftergeschwindigkeit andert sich automatisch
durch die sechs Geschwindigkeiten.

5- Regulierung der Lichtintensitat. Nur fiir Deckenventilatoren mit dimm-
barem Lichtset.

6- Der Lifter 1auft 1h, 4h oder 8h.

7- Nur fur Deckenventilatoren mit Lichtset: einschalten, ausschalten und

Heywood & Hey

die Lichtfarbe andern.
8- Urlaubsmodus: Schalten Sie das Liifterlicht alle zwei oder drei Stun-
den fur 5 Minuten ein und aus.
9- “D“ Dimmen ist EIN.

“O" Dim ist AUS. Fur Beleuchtungsset, nicht dimmbar, Deckenventi-
latoren ohne Beleuchtungsset und Zubehér.

© NEDERLANDS

1- Schakel de ventilator uit.
2- Omgekeerde winter-zomerfunctie.
3- Snelheden: 1 (de laagste) tot 6 (de hoogste).
4- Breeze-functie: de ventilatorsnelheid verandert automatisch door de
zes snelheden.
5- Lichtdimmer: alleen voor plafondventilatoren met dimbare lichtset.
6- De ventilator werkt 1 uur, 4 uur of 8 uur.
7- Alleen voor plafondventilatoren met lichtset: aan, uit en verander de
lichtkleur.
8- Vakantiemodus: schakel het ventilatorlicht elke twee of drie uur gedu-
rende 5 minuten in en uit.
9- “D” Dim staat AAN.

“O” Dim is UIT. Voor lichte kit niet dimbaar, plafondventilatoren zonder
lichtkit en accessoires.

@ EAAHNIKH
1- KAeioTe TOV avepioThpa.
2- AVTioTpO®n ouvAapTNON XEINWVO-KOAOKAipI.
3- TaxutnTeg: 1 (N XapnAoTepn) éwg 6 (N uwnAdTEPN).
4- Aeitoupyia agpdki: n TaxuTNTa TOU aveUIoTAPO aAAdlel auTOuaTa
aTIg £€1 TaxUTNTEG.
5- PUBuion évraong owTtog. Mévo yia avepioTAPEG OPOPAG HE KIT
puBpIfOPEVOU QWTAG.
6- O avepioTApag Ba Aeitoupyei yia 1 wpa, 4 wpeg R 8 WPEG.
7- Moévo yia avepioTAPEG OPOPAG HE KIT QWTIOPOU: EVEPYOTTOINOTE,
QATTEVEPYOTTOINOTE Kal AAAGETE TO XpWHA TOU PWTOG.
8- Aeitoupyia diakoTTWV: AvaReTe Kal GRAVETE TO WG TOU AVEUIOTAPA
yia 5 AeTTTd KGBE U0 A TPEIG WPEG.
9- To “D” Dim eivar ON.

To “O” Dim eivar OFF. Ta kit lihgt xwpig puBuiféuevo, avepioTApES
0POPAG XWPIG KIT pwTIOPOU Kal ageagoudp.

@ pycckum
1- BbIKNOUMTE BEHTMNATOP.
2- ObpaTtHas yHKLMSA 3uma-neTo.
3- CkopocTu: oT 1 (camasi H13Kkas) 4o 6 (camasi Belcokas).
4- dyHKUMS Bpur3a: CKOPOCTb BpalLeHNsi BEHTUNATOpa aBTOMaTUYECKN
N3MEHSIETCH Ha LIEeCTM CKOPOCTSX.
5- [Oummep cBeTa: TonbKo Ans MOTOMOYHbIX BEHTUNSTOPOB C
KOMMMEeKTOM AMMMUPYEMOro CBeTa.
6- BenTunsartop 6yaet pabotatb 1 vac, 4 yaca unu 8 yacos.
7- Tonbko ANs NOTONOYHbLIX BEHTUNSATOPOB C KOMMMEKTOM MOACBETKM:
BKJIIOYEHWE, BbIKMOYEHNE U UBMEHEHWE LBETA NOACBETKM.
8- Pexnm oTnycka: BKroYanTe 1 BbIKNoYanTe CBeT BEHTUNsATopa Ha 5
MUWHYT Kaxable ABa Unu Tpu vaca.
9- Anmmep «D» BKMOYEH.

Oummep «O» BbikMoYeH. [Ons  koMnnekTa ocBelleHusi 6es
pPErynupoBKN SIPKOCTW, MOTOMOYHbIE BEHTUNATOpPbI 6e3 komnnekTa
OCBELLEeHNsI U aKkceccyapoB.

® CESKY
1- Vypnéte ventilator.
2- Inverzni funkce zima-léto.
4- Funkce vanku: rychlost ventilatoru se automaticky méni prostfednic-
tvim Sesti rychlosti.
5- Stmivac svétla: Pouze pro stropni ventilatory se sadou stmivatelného
svétla.
6- Ventilator bude pracovat 1h, 4h nebo 8h.
7- Pouze pro vétraky celing se sadou svétla: zapnout, vypnout a zménit
barvu svétla.
8- Rezim Dovolena: Kazdé dveé nebo tfi hodiny zapnéte a vypnéte svétlo
ventilatoru na 5 minut.
9- “D" Dim je zapnuto.

“O" Dim je VYPNUTO. Pro lihgt kit nestmivatelné, stropni ventilatory
bez svételné sady a pfisluSenstvi.

@ PoLsKI
1- Wytgcz wentylator.



REMOTE CONTROL

2- Funkcja odwrotna zima-lato.

3- Predkosci: 1 (najnizsza) do 6 (najwyzsza). € SLOVENCINA

4- Funkcja bryzy: predko$¢ wentylatora zmienia si¢ automatycznie na  1- Vypnite ventilator.

szesciu poziomach. 2- Inverzna funkcia zima-leto.

5- Sciemniacz $wiatta: tylko dla wentylatoréw sufitowych z zestawem  3- Rychlosti: 1 (najniz3ia) az 6 (najvyssia).

oswietlenia z mozliwoscig przyciemniania. 4- Rychlost ventilatora sa automaticky meni prostrednictvom Siestich
6- Wentylator bedzie dziatat przez 1h, 4h lub 8h. rychlosti.

7- Tylko dla fanow sufitow z zestawem oswietleniowym: wigcz, wytgczi  5- Stmievac svetla: Len pre stropné ventilatory so supravou stmieva-
zmien kolor Swiatta. telného svetla.

8- Tryb wakacyjny: wigczaj i wytgczaj $wiatto wentylatora na 5 minutco  6- Ventilator bude fungovat' 1h, 4h alebo 8h.

dwie lub trzy godziny. 7- Len pre fanusikov celingu so supravou svetla: zapnite, vypnite a
9- Dim ,D” jest wigczony. zmente farbu svetla.

Dim ,0” jest WYLACZONY. Do zestawu oswietleniowego nie mozna 8- Rezim Dovolenka: Zapnite a vypnite svetlo ventilatora na 5 minut
$ciemnia¢, wentylatory sufitowe nie zawierajg zestawu o$wietleniowe-  kazdé dve alebo tri hodiny.

go i akcesoriow. 9-,D" Dim je zapnuté. ]
,O“Dim je VYPNUTE. Pre supravu osvetlenia bez moznosti stmieva-
& BBLNrAPCKM nia, stropné ventilatory bez supravy osvetlenia a prisluSenstva.

1- N3kntoyeTe BeHTUNaTopa.
2- ObpaTHa byHKUMSA 3uMa-naTo..

3- CkopocTu: 1 (Han-HuckaTa) Ao 6 (Han-Bucokarta). Lo @
4- CkopoCTTa Ha BeHTunatopa Ce MNpPOMEHs aBTOMaTU4YHO npe3 o) dogye 3 Bl o3 -1
LIecTTe CKOpOCTHU. Cacalls sliid] Jad) duuSe dadss -2
5- CetnuHeH gumep: CamMo 3a TaBaHHU BEHTUNATOPU C AUMUPYEM il dogpe Ole -3
CBETIIMHEH KOMIMMEKT.. Ole G ] Bamly Sl o &SLog3Y1 8391 Ol o i) dg 0 98 -4
6- BeHTunatopsT Wwe pabotu 1, 4 unu 8 yaca. oatsl) A8 BeLo) degaze 53954 Chhud] ool s BeloYl il -5
7- CamoO 3a TaBaHHM BEHTUNATOPU CbC CBETMMHEH KOMMMEKT: Slels 3L of Olelo @)l ol del asy dog bl Cabgss 235k -6
BKITIOUBaHe, N3KI0YBaHe 1 NPOMSIHA Ha LBeTa Ha CBeTNMHaTa. csall 55l ity lalds Byl 63 « Belo] de game 5393kl Caiid] o)yl baks -7
8- Pexxum Ha noumBka: BkniouBanTe u usknoyBanTe CBeTNMHaTa Ha il dos,yg dolsdl BelaY) degazh s plihe g Byl Byl mods -8
BeHTMNaTopa 3a 5 MMHYTW Ha BCEKM ABa UNu Tpu 4aca. Jeidll 43 ssall puSe "0 - 9
9- “D” Dim e BKJTKOYEHO. LS so spall S "D
“O” Dim e U3KJTKOYEHO. 3a ocBeTnteneH komnnekT 6e3 gumunpate, OllsacaS]s Bels] dsgamo O3y peimtl) ALB (i gl g3 Y« BeloYl degamh deutlly

TaBaHHW BEeHTUNaTopu 0e3 ocBeTUTENEH KOMMNIEKT U akcecoapu.

REMOTE CONTROL
Special configurations

FAN FUNCTION MEMORY
On/Off fan, Speeds, Reverse, Breeze Mode

01 02 03 04

Pl RrRER
T
L)

(! -
)2  )--))--)-]
[[al=[ala"Nalala]

05 06 07
( '\ ( '\ Beeeeep!!
|||» Max 20” » Press @ for 9
~ NOTE: repeat for revert the status
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REMOTE CONTROL
Special configurations

LIGHT MEMORY
On, Off, Dimmer

01 02 03 04

=> 60 =

05 06 07

III» Max 20” » Press M ior D #

Beeeeep!!

G
)
&

i

z)

NOTE: repeat for revert the status

|

CONFIRMATION ACTION SOUND

01 02 03 04

05 06 07

& G
III» Max 20” » Press@f0r5”

Beeeeep!!

NOTE: repeat for revert the status
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REMOTE CONTROL
Special configurations

LOCK REMOTE KEYS
Except @(on/offfan) (on/off light) keys

01 02

Beeeeep!!

: ress (@
(et

(

NOTE: repeat for revert the status

REMOTE CONTROL
Repairing / Reemparejamiento

IF IT DOESN’T WORK **

03 04 05

Beeeeep!!

0
D

RO

(3

(0

o
5 ®

H
-
S
®
2

NOTE: repeat for revert the status

|
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MORE than ONE CEILING FAN
per ONE REMOTE

Ceiling fan 1 Ceiling fan 2 Ceiling fan 3

01 02 03 04

Steps 01 to 05
(see ** ahove)

with Ceiling fan 1

05 06 07

Steps 01 to 05
I (see ** ahove)

with Ceiling fan 2

WALL CONTROL
Pairing / Emparejamiento
WALL CONTROL 33974 NO INCL

01 02

R
EEEEpyEEE
[=l=l=T=[4 = l=1u]

03 04 | 05

&
mm Max 30" mp

(D soones () CD' Beeeeep!!

Pre;@fors” » | |

%

NOTE: repeat for revert the status
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